
Ski Bum 2026
2/4/2026

Class Standings
 Best 6

Plc Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Men Skiers 21-30
1 Austin Roussel 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Evan Lamlein 47 47 47 48 48 237
3 Cullen Weidenaar 45 46 46 46 47 230
4 Matt McAlary 49 49 49 49 0 196
5 Naram Ziady 0 0 45 47 49 141
6 Felix Hoehner 48 48 0 0 0 96
7 Nate Granetz 46 0 48 0 0 94
8 Sam Budusky 0 0 0 45 46 91
9 Ivan Bustillo 44 0 0 0 45 89

Men Skiers 31-40
1 Zac Thomas 48 49 47 50 49 243
2 John Sharpe 50 50 48 0 50 198
3 Cody Heisinger 46 0 46 0 48 140
4 Dave Neighoff 47 48 45 0 0 140
5 Zack Wilkins 0 0 50 49 0 99
6 Ryan Morello 49 0 0 0 0 49
7 Ben Nemec 0 0 49 0 0 49

Men Skiers 41-50
1 Alec Orenstein 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Randy Bair 49 49 0 49 49 196
3 Greg Colby 48 48 49 0 48 193

Men Skiers 51-60
1 Joe Johnson 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Ray Rice 49 48 48 49 46 240
3 Rich Winstock 48 49 48 48 45 238
4 Sean Phelps 46 47 49 47 48 237
5 Bruce Cortelyou 44 46 45 43 40 218
6 John Rieszer 40 45 44 42 42 213
7 Erik Mosher 42 40 40 40 41 203



8 Steve Jackson 38 39 43 38 36 194
9 Steven O'Neill 41 41 38 35 39 194

10 Jean Defrancesco-sias 0 0 46 46 49 141
11 Mike Shorr 36 36 37 32 0 141
12 Ike Schaible 47 0 0 45 47 139
13 Dave Hoffenberg 34 35 36 33 0 138
14 Bob Ritter 35 37 0 31 34 137
15 Paul Duh 45 44 0 44 0 133
16 Geoff Ahlberg 44 0 0 41 44 129
17 John Fallon 0 0 42 39 43 124
18 Bill Haight 39 43 41 0 0 123
19 Andrei Pokrovsky 0 42 0 37 38 117
20 Bill Robbins 0 38 0 0 35 73
21 Paul Jansen 0 0 0 36 37 73
22 David Johnson 37 0 0 34 0 71
23 Joel Satterlee 0 0 39 0 0 39
24 Kevin Sweeney 0 0 0 0 33 33
25 DJ Lis 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Skiers 61-65
1 Don Nadeau 49 50 50 50 50 249
2 Todd Byron 50 49 49 48 49 245
3 Sean Hart 48 48 48 49 48 241
4 Charles Docherty 45 44 44 46 47 226
5 Thomas Soriano 46 47 46 41 45 225
6 Craig Perreault 47 46 43 44 42 222
7 Joe McGrath 44 43 42 42 43 214
8 Jim McGovern 43 42 41 43 41 210
9 Thaddeus Skalski 42 39 37 37 39 194

10 Jay Baldwin 38 38 34 38 38 186
11 David Abrams 0 45 47 45 46 183
12 Chuck Woods 40 36 32 35 36 179
13 Glen Zagorski 36 34 36 34 35 175
14 Mike Hazlett 0 37 40 40 40 157
15 Charles DeNicolo 41 35 38 36 0 150
16 Randy Reeves 39 0 35 39 37 150
17 Kit Kotzan 0 0 45 47 44 136
18 Mark Lisnay 35 0 33 0 0 68
19 Henry Duncan 0 41 0 0 0 41
20 Gregory Scesney 0 40 0 0 0 40
21 Andrew Friedman 0 0 39 0 0 39



22 Glyn Emmerson 37 0 0 0 0 37
23 John O'Connor 0 0 31 0 0 31
24 Edward Linsler 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Skiers 66-70
1 Bob Norton 43 47 49 47 48 234
2 David Saunders 44 46 43 46 46 225
3 David Vanderbuilt 46 45 44 39 47 221
4 Brian LaChance 40 44 46 43 42 215
5 Tom Quinlan 49 49 50 50 0 198
6 Scott Byron 48 48 0 48 50 194
7 Steven Haynes 36 40 40 37 40 193
8 Domenick Caleri 0 50 45 45 49 189
9 Ed Sanborn 45 0 48 44 45 182

10 Paul DiMascio 37 38 33 34 35 177
11 Kerry Malone 0 43 42 40 41 166
12 Arthur Treanor 30 33 31 32 34 160
13 Al Joyce 35 37 38 0 37 147
14 Michael Schwartz 34 39 36 38 0 147
15 Thomas Stapleton 47 50 0 49 0 146
16 Rick Friese 33 36 39 0 36 144
17 Philip Therrien 32 35 37 36 0 140
18 James Kirby 31 34 34 33 0 132
19 Mark Linker 39 0 0 41 43 123
20 John Lamb 38 42 0 42 0 122
21 Randy Race 0 0 35 35 39 109
22 Jack Eisenschmid 41 0 47 0 0 88
23 Steven Gomez 42 0 0 0 44 86
24 Todd Cronin 0 0 41 0 38 79
25 Kevin O'Rourke 0 0 32 31 0 63
26 Doug Tucker 50 0 0 0 50
27 Jay Levine 29 0 0 0 0 29
28 John Cazzetta 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Mark Preece 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Walter Madden 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Skiers 71+
1 Hans Truckenbrod 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Mark Strollo 48 47 49 49 48 241
3 Gary Joseph 49 48 48 48 47 240
4 Dean Krapf 47 49 47 47 49 239
5 Larry Gold 44 46 46 45 43 224



6 Phillip Villari 46 44 43 44 45 222
7 Duane Kish 42 42 45 46 46 221
8 Jack Durney 40 39 42 43 41 205
9 Roger Stokey 38 37 37 42 40 194

10 Michael Krinsky 37 36 39 38 36 186
11 Phil Fallo 39 40 0 41 39 159
12 Paul Krawczyk 0 38 40 39 42 159
13 Robert Richard 41 0 38 40 38 157
14 Steve Wilkins 45 45 44 0 0 134
15 Scott Colby 43 43 0 0 44 130
16 John Terry 0 0 41 0 37 78
17 Bill Rosenberg 0 35 0 37 0 72
18 Carl McDonough 0 41 0 0 0 41
19 Philip Trifari 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rick Dittrich 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Robert Berman 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Snowboard 21-30
1 Zachary Combass 0 50 50 0 50 150
2 Sean McCafferty 0 0 49 0 0 49

Men Snowboard 31-40
1 Forrest Pieper 50 49 49 49 49 246
2 Peter Kim 0 50 50 50 50 200
3 Doga Kerestecioglu 49 48 48 0 48 193

Men Snowboard 41-50
1 Steven Kelly 0 50 50 50 50 200
2 Edward Kiaer 0 49 49 48 48 194
3 Mike Sutcliffe 0 0 48 49 49 146
4 Anders Wallin 0 48 47 47 0 142
5 Lee Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Snowboard 51-60
1 Paul Murphy 49 49 50 50 49 247
2 David Nielsen 45 47 48 48 46 234
3 David Lemieux 46 46 0 47 47 186
4 Kevin Blagys 50 50 0 0 50 150
5 John Hobbs 48 48 0 49 0 145
6 Rick Kuehl 47 0 49 0 48 144
7 Mark Pine 0 45 0 46 0 91
8 Mike LeBlanc 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rick Seligman 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Snowboard 61-70



1 Bob Evegan 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Scott Atkinson 48 49 48 48 48 241
3 Mike Jarriel 49 0 49 49 49 196
4 Wally Campbell 0 0 0 47 47 94
5 David Young 0 48 0 0 0 48

Men Snowboard 70+
1 Andrew Myers 50 50 0 50 50 200
2 Ronbo Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 0

Men Telemark
1 Garecht Brunner 49 50 50 50 49 248
2 Mark Fournier 48 48 49 48 48 241
3 Kinley Tener 47 47 47 46 47 234
4 Andrew Bentley 50 49 0 49 50 198
5 Robert Colson 0 0 48 47 0 95

Woman Skiers 21-30
1 Colleen Byron 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Jacqueline Lemieux 48 49 47 48 47 239
3 Rachel Setareh 49 0 48 49 48 194
4 Sophia Gowdy 0 0 49 0 49 98
5 Marnie Colby 47 0 0 0 0 47
6 Nicole Pelszynski 0 0 46 0 0 46

Woman Skiers 31-40
1 Hannah Allen 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Amanda Lustig 49 49 49 0 0 147

Woman Skiers 41-50
1 Jen Meli 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Deidre Bloch 0 0 49 49 49 147
3 Amy Rieszer 0 0 0 48 48 96

Woman Skiers 51-60
1 Terri Bennett 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Daisy Pelszynski 47 49 47 45 47 235
3 Jennifer Alden 44 47 49 47 44 231
4 Denise Moraski 46 46 46 44 46 228
5 Lisa Magliano 48 48 48 48 0 192
6 Katie McFadden 49 0 0 49 49 147
7 Jennifer Held 0 0 0 46 48 94
8 Suzanne Robbins 45 0 0 0 45 90
9 Brett Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0

Woman Skiers 61-65
1 Kim Burcin 49 50 49 49 50 247



2 Meg Kyle 45 48 47 47 48 235
3 Laura Caleri 47 46 45 45 49 232
4 Patti Pileggi 44 47 46 46 46 229
5 Piper Strong 46 45 44 44 47 226
6 Barbara Baldwin 41 41 39 42 45 208
7 Maura Nee 48 49 48 48 0 193
8 JoAnn Shorr 40 42 42 43 0 167
9 Polly Schmid 50 0 50 50 0 150

10 Laura Kuncevich 43 44 40 0 0 127
11 Beth Raymond 0 43 43 0 0 86
12 Anne Lyden 42 0 41 0 0 83

Woman Skiers 66-70
1 Annemarie Calhoun 50 49 49 49 49 246
2 Carole Witalis 44 48 48 47 47 234
3 Jane Morale 46 46 45 45 45 227
4 Kate Stapleton 48 45 44 44 44 225
5 Karen Dalury 0 50 50 50 50 200
6 Cynthia Therrien 47 47 46 46 0 186
7 Gail Marchetto 0 43 47 48 48 186
8 Liz Naftulin 45 42 0 43 43 173
9 Eileen Byron 49 44 0 0 46 139

10 Maureen Green 0 0 43 0 0 43
11 Andrea Stokey 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Laury Gilliam 0 0 0 0 0 0

Woman Skiers 71+
1 Deb Fennell 50 50 50 50 50 250
2 Mary Boylan 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Peggy Golonka 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Misha Havlicek 0 0 0 0 0 0

Woman Snowboard 21-30
1 Rose O'Brien 50 50 50 0 50 200
2 Noelle Rosberg 0 49 49 50 0 148
3 Janie Frangione 0 0 0 0 49 49

Woman Snowboard 31-40
1 Juniper Meier 50 50 0 50 50 200
2 Amy Laramie 49 0 50 49 0 148

Woman Snowboard 41-50
1 Lindsay Seligman 50 50 50 50 50 250

Woman Snowboard 51-60



1 Sarah Shurtleff 0 50 50 50 50 200

Woman Snowboard 61-70
1 Marilyn Jarriel 50 0 49 50 49 198
2 Nina Miller 0 50 50 0 50 150

Woman Telemark
1 Lisa Siart 49 50 49 50 50 248
2 Bonnie Kirchner 50 49 48 48 48 243
3 Tori Fischer 0 0 50 50 49 149


